

Huahua Jian and James M. Tour*. En Route to Surface-Bound Electric Field-Driven Molecular Motors.

Page 5097. In Table 1, some data was incorrect. The caltrop heights and immersion times of caltrop **1** and **2** were incorrectly reported. Please see the table for corrected values. The data for caltrops **3** and **4** is correct.

TABLE 1

caltrop	conc (mM)	time (h)	theoretical height (Å)	thickness of SAM (Å)
1	1.0	12	25	22
2	1.0	16	29	26

As a result of the immersion time changes, the text of the paper needs to be changed in two places.

Page 5097. In the line below Table 1, the words “2–6 h” should be changed to “2–16 h”.

Page 5099. In the fifth line of the third paragraph, “**Chemical Assembly of Caltrops on Gold Surfaces**”, the words “2–6 h” should be changed to “2–16 h”.

JO049938R

10.1021/jo049938r

Published on Web 01/31/2004